Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/6/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1900 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 3901 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1801 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 3266 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 3225 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1415 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1430 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1951 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1430 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1415 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 4730 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024 APPROX LOC:5513 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

CHATEAU DR
5/6/2024 GOLF RD / RING RD TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 3701 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR CALL
5/6/2024 EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD SPECIAL
5/6/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 ZD??SO BROOKWOOD WAY LOCK OUT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 1600 GOLF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024 RMP24-000919 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/6/2024 1301 MEIJER DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024 RMP24-000918 2901 CENTRAL RD. BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/9/2024 7:41:38 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/6/2024

5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024

5/6/2024

5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024

5/6/2024
5/6/2024

5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024
5/6/2024

5/6/2024

5/6/2024

RMP24-000920

RMP24-000921

RMP24-000922

RMP24-000924

RMP24-000924

RMP24-000923

RMP24-000925

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4726 ARBOR DR
4720 ARBOR DR

2100 BLK ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC: 1399 S OLD

WILKE RD
3702 EMERSON AVE

4701 BARKER AVE
3940 MEADOW DR
4951 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

3401 WELLINGTON CT
3401 WELLINGTON CT
3110 MARTIN LN

3510 THRUSH LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4724 ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW

WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1901
ALGONQUIN RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

DOMESTIC

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
RECKLESS DRIVING
HARASSMENT

LOUD SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/9/2024 7:41:38 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/9/2024 7:41:38 AM



