



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/6/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1900 HICKS RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1430 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1951 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1430 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024		APPROX LOC:5513 CHATEAU DR	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ELEVATOR CALL</b>	
5/6/2024		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
5/6/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>LOCK OUT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		1600 GOLF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000919</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/6/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>JUVENILE NUISANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000918</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD.	<b>BATTERY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000920</b>	4726 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/6/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
5/6/2024		2100 BLK ROHLWING RD	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		APPROX LOC: 1399 S OLD WILKE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/6/2024		3702 EMERSON AVE	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000921</b>	4701 BARKER AVE	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		4951 WEBER DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024		1460 GOLF RD	<b>SOLICITOR COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000922</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>ADULT SHOPLIFTER</b>	CITATION ISSUED
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000924</b>	3401 WELLINGTON CT	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000924</b>	3401 WELLINGTON CT	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	<b>VAGRANT COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/6/2024		3510 THRUSH LN	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000923</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>HARASSMENT</b>	
5/6/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/6/2024	<b>RMP24-000925</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
5/6/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/6/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER